
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Regd. Office: (FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, 
PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 
PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

A. Basic Details: 

 

Tender No AEGCL/MD/TECH-1155/Bus Aug/Kahilipara/SOPD 2024-25/BID 

Tender Details/Name of work Augmentation of the existing 132 KV Bus (ACSR Zebra Conductor) 

by HTLS Conductor at 132/33 KV Kahilipara GSS, AEGCL 

Tender Inviting Authority Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL 

i) Designation 

ii) Address 

Chief General Manager (PP&D) 

O/o the Managing Director, Assam Electricity Grid Corporation 

Limited, 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001 

Tender Value Rs. 6,65,97,231.00 (inclusive of GST) 

EMD/Bid Security Rs. 13,31,945.00 

Bid document cost Rs. 2000.00 

 

B. Critical Dates: 

 

Tender start date and time 10.01.2025, 15:30 Hrs 

Tender submission start date and time 10.01.2025, 15:30 Hrs 

Tender end date and time 03.02.2025, 14:00 Hrs 

Tender opening date and time 05.02.2025, 14:00 Hrs 

 

Interested parties may visit www.aegcl.co.in and https://assamtenders.gov.in for bid document. The 

undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons 

thereof. 

 

      Sd/- 

Chief General Manager (PP&D) 

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited 

 

Memo No: AEGCL/MD/TECH-1155/Bus Aug/Kahilipara/SOPD 2024-25/BID/6(a)-(b) Date: 10.01.2025 

Copy to:  

1. IT Cell, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the NIT and Bid Document in AEGCL’s Website  

2. PR Cell, O/o the MD, AEGCL for paper publication of the NIT in leading newspapers: a) The 

Assam Tribune and b) Dainik Agradoot (Enclosed format for paper publication) 

 

          Sd/- 

Chief General Manager (PP&D) 

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited 

http://www.aegcl.co.in/
http://www.aegcl.co.in/
https://assamtenders.gov.in/

